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Our Mission 
We are a coalition of the California Chapters of RIMS representing thousands 
of risk management professionals with the purpose of promoting education, 
communication and positions on current legislation to our membership and 

acting as an industry resource for our public officials. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

About RIMS 
The Risk and Insurance 
Management Society, Inc. 
(RIMS) is a not‐for‐profit 
organization dedicated to 
advancing the practice of 
risk management.  Founded 
in 1950, RIMS represents 
more than 4,000 industrial, 
service, nonprofit, charitable 
and governmental entities.  
The Society serves more 
than 10,700 risk 
management professionals 
around the world. 

Contact Us 
 

Sacramento Valley 
Deborah Luthi 916.685.2330 x714 dluthi@mathesoninc.com 
Cindy Wilkerson 916.847.8474 cindyw@charterassociation.org 
Rick Willson 916.847.1452 rick.willson@paccoast.com 
 

Golden Gate (San Francisco) 
Roy Franco 925.216.5727 roy.franco@safeway.com 
Tito Melara 925.226.5343 Tito.melara@safeway.com 
 

Santa Clara 
Holly Daley 408.970.4355 holly.daley@hds.com 
Leslie Lamb 408.853.6309 llamb@cisco.com 
Katie Pickard 415.229.5035 kathleen.pickard@blueshieldca.com 
 

Los Angeles 
Wendy Macy 213.241.7800 wendy.macy@lausd.net 
 

Orange County 
Diana J. Rich 562.467.8707 drich@cjpia.org 
 

San Diego 
Cathy Aguilar 714.335.9631 cathy_s_aguilar@yahoo.com   
 

RIMS Headquarters 
Nathan Bacchus 917.753.4009 nbacchus@rims.org 
Wayne Salen 561.632.1108 wayne.salen@laborfinders.com 

Who are the members of RIMS? 
 
• 85% of Fortune 500 companies 
• 343 member organizations have revenue 

exceeding $2 billion 
• 142 member organizations with revenue 

between $501 million and $2 billion 
• 146 members have more than 20,000 

employees 
• 125 members have between 2,500 and 5,000 

employees 

How can RIMS serve you? 
RIMS members employ risk management professionals with expertise in a wide variety of industries and disciplines 

who can provide context and real‐world insights into emerging legislative and regulatory issues. 

• Enterprise risk management 
• Workers’ compensation 
• Civil liability 
• Employment practices 
• Multi-national risks 

• Employee benefits 
• WC cost containment 
• Claims settlements 
• ADA/FEHA practices 
• Contractual risk transfer 
• Alternate dispute resolution 

• Small business concerns  
• Cargo and marine 
• Construction 
• Transportation 
• Energy 
• Education 

• Medical malpractice 
• Professional liability 
• Environmental 
• Insurers and brokers 
• Cal/OSHA 
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